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Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 11/28/2023
Contract Number: 08-1H9924

Page 1
02/21/2024

Project ID: 0822000112

Location: 08-Riv,SBd-10, 15, 60, 62, 74,
78, 79, 111, 177, 215, 371-Var

RIVERSIDE AND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTIES AT VARIOUS

LOCATIONS

Install roadside sign-one post, & furnish single sheet aluminum sign.

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 25

DBE - 20.0% Federal Aid #1: ACST-000C(552)E
Proposals Issued: 14 Total Number of Working Days: 110 Overrun/Underrun: -$1,077,860.00
Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: $3,213,824.00 % Over/Under Est: -33.54%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $2,135,964.00 VC2400001570 GBA ENGINEERING, INC. CSLB# 900340
Phone (714) 510-6700
18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394
YORBA LINDA CA 92886
2 $2,338,425.00 VC2300000057 RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC CSLB# 897948
Phone (760) 249-8086
1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 3
WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397
3 $2,529,166.13 VC2300003671 BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC CSLB# 1068621
Phone (443) 254-4531
4420 EASTON DR SUITE 108
BAKERSFIELD CA 93309
4 $2,659,405.00 VC1900005029 BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST  CSLB# 877686

13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD
GARDEN GROVE CA 92843

Phone (951) 907-5163
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Contract Number: 08-1H9924 02/21/2024
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
5 $2,675,640.00 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CSLB# 00615876

16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST
IRVINE CA 92606

6 $2,963,715.00 VCO0000017387 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION CSLB# 00833032

Phone (925) 245-1300
550 GREENVILLE ROAD
LIVERMORE CA 94550

$1,893,070.00 VCO0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC. CSLB# 00676837

Phone (714) 769-7025
933 N. BATAVIA ST.
ORANGE CA 92867

06 - Did not meet DBE Goal or Good Faith Effort
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Contract Number: 08-1H9924 02/21/2024
Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.
Iﬁfg] Clltcexr:ine Item Description Ml‘ér:;'j):e Eéltj;%tg/d Bid Amount
0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 110.0 1,000.00 110,000.00
0003 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 4.0 2,000.00 8,000.00
0004 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 200.00 2,000.00
0005 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 420,000.00 420,000.00
0006 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 220.0 180.00 39,600.00
0007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 6.0 8,000.00 48,000.00
0008 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 43.0 500.00 21,500.00
0009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 12,000.00 12,000.00
0010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 1,200.00 1,200.00
0011 130560 TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER SQYD 490.0 2.30 1,127.00
0012 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 31,900.0 0.45 14,355.00
0013 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
0014 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 340.0 300.00 102,000.00
0015 820300 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 6.0 145.00 870.00
0016 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 39.0 145.00 5,655.00
0017 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 15,000.0 10.40 156,000.00
0018 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 3,210.0 11.20 35,952.00
0019 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 330.0 30.00 9,900.00
0020 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2,360.0 378.00 892,080.00
0021 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 16.0 800.00 12,800.00
0022 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 65.0 205.00 13,325.00
0023 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 30.0 200.00 6,000.00
0024 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING LS LUMP SUM 1,100.00 1,100.00

CONSTRUCTION
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Contract Number: 08-1H9924 02/21/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

0025 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 195,000.00 195,000.00
Bid Amount: $2,135,964.00
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Contract Number: 08-1H9924 02/21/2024
Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second Third Fourth Fifth
Item Bid Amount Bid Amount Bid Amount Bid Amount
0001 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0002 1,500.00 165,000.00 1,203.42 132,376.20 1,100.00 121,000.00 1,850.00 203,500.00
0003 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
0004 200.00 2,000.00 200.00 2,000.00 200.00 2,000.00 200.00 2,000.00
0005 342,000.00 342,000.00 534,688.00 534,688.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 425,000.00 425,000.00
0006 640.00 140,800.00 300.00 66,000.00 1,150.00 253,000.00 450.00 99,000.00
0007 4,450.00 26,700.00 7,128.00 42,768.00 4,500.00 27,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00
0008 125.00 5,375.00 110.00 4,730.00 150.00 6,450.00 500.00 21,500.00
0009 25,000.00 25,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0010 1,230.00 1,230.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0011 30.00 14,700.00 7.45 3,650.50 20.00 9,800.00 15.00 7,350.00
0012 1.00 31,900.00 0.85 27,115.00 0.50 15,950.00 0.30 9,570.00
0013 73,400.00 73,400.00 144,036.00 144,036.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00
0014 100.00 34,000.00 174.57 59,353.80 125.00 42,500.00 150.00 51,000.00
0015 215.00 1,290.00 173.28 1,039.68 115.00 690.00 100.00 600.00
0016 100.00 3,900.00 156.00 6,084.00 100.00 3,900.00 100.00 3,900.00
0017 15.00 225,000.00 8.70 130,500.00 10.00 150,000.00 10.00 150,000.00
0018 16.00 51,360.00 9.10 29,211.00 11.00 35,310.00 10.00 32,100.00
0019 26.00 8,580.00 21.47 7,085.10 24.00 7,920.00 24.00 7,920.00
0020 430.00 1,014,800.00 485.75 1,146,370.00 310.00 731,600.00 550.00 1,298,000.00
0021 1,400.00 22,400.00 1,600.00 25,600.00 910.00 14,560.00 950.00 15,200.00
0022 340.00 22,100.00 234.66 15,252.90 225.00 14,625.00 300.00 19,500.00
0023 238.00 7,140.00 223.10 6,693.00 120.00 3,600.00 250.00 7,500.00
0024 500.00 500.00 14,229.95 14,229.95 175,000.00 175,000.00 500.00 500.00
0025 110,000.00 110,000.00 108,883.00 108,883.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 225,000.00 225,000.00
Bid Amount: $2,338,425.00 $2,529,166.13 $2,659,405.00 $2,675,640.00
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02/21/2024

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

Bid Amount:

Sixth

Bid Amount
2,000.00 2,000.00
1,100.00 121,000.00
2,000.00 8,000.00
200.00 2,000.00
494,000.00 494,000.00
1,295.00 284,900.00
6,500.00 39,000.00
500.00 21,500.00
121,250.00 121,250.00
1,600.00 1,600.00
7.00 3,430.00
0.80 25,520.00
57,000.00 57,000.00
390.00 132,600.00
550.00 3,300.00
340.00 13,260.00
9.00 135,000.00
9.50 30,495.00
22.00 7,260.00
465.00 1,097,400.00
1,200.00 19,200.00
500.00 32,500.00
400.00 12,000.00
9,500.00 9,500.00
290,000.00 290,000.00

$2,963,715.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders



08-1H9924 PAGE S1
08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260 HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. ITEM 5, 12 (100%)

CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.

CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.

CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.

CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.

CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.

CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.

CHINO CA

934148

934148

934148

934148

934148

934148

934148

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING

CRESTLINE CA

ABSENT

ITEM 14-16 (100%)

ITEM 22, 23 (100%)

ITEM 20 (76%)

ITEM 21 (76%)

LABOR ONLY

LABOR ONLY

ITEM 13 (100%)



08-1H9924 PAGE S2
08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931 SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 5 (73%)

GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

GARDENA CA

931953

931953

86 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
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08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 0005 (100%)

TEMECULA CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC
TEMECULA CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
FULLERTON CA

1017741

1017741

1048090

1048090

1048090

ITEM 0006 (100%)

ITEM 0009 (4.7%)

ITEM 0010 (100%)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT - PARTIAL THEIR WORK ONLY



08-1H9924 PAGE S4
08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900005029 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 5 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC
FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING
CRESTLINE CA ABSENT

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING
CRESTLINE CA ABSENT

TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
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08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300003671 IVET ITEM 1 (100%)

MURRIETA CA 1046197

IVET ITEM 10 (100%)

MURRIETA CA 1046197

IVET LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

MURRIETA CA 1046197

IVET WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN

MURRIETA CA 1046197

PACIFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (82%)

HAYWARD CA ABSENT

PACIFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (2%)

HAYWARD CA ABSENT

PACIFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 8 (91%)

HAYWARD CA ABSENT

PACIFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

HAYWARD CA ABSENT

PACIFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

HAYWARD CA ABSENT

PACIFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE

HAYWARD CA ABSENT

SAFEWAY SIGN ITEM 17 (88%)

ADELANTO CA ABSENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



08-1H9924
08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111,
11/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S6
2/21/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC2300003671 SAFEWAY SIGN
ADELANTO CA

SAFEWAY SIGN
ADELANTO CA

SAFEWAY SIGN
ADELANTO CA

SAFEWAY SIGN
ADELANTO CA

SAFEWAY SIGN
ADELANTO CA

GEMINI
LOS ALAMITOS CA

GEMINI
LOS ALAMITOS CA

GEMINI
LOS ALAMITOS CA

GEMINI
LOS ALAMITOS CA

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ITEM 18 (88%)

ITEM 19 (88%)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (.063" UN-

FRAMED)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (.080" UN-

FRAMED)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (.080" FRAMED)

ITEM 20 (9%)

ITEM 21 (9%)

ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
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08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570 AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 20 (50%)

EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC
EASTVALE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC
IRVINE CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

940463

940463

940463

940463

940463

940463

940463

940463

940463

940463

1007017

ITEM 17 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 5 (10%)

PARTIAL INSTALL ONE POST SIGNS

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-
UNFRAMED)
FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)

PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK

ITEM 5 (35%)
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08-RIV,SBD-10, 15, 60, 62, 74, 78, 79, 111, 2/21/2024
11/28/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570 FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 14,15,16, (100%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 21,22,23 (100%)

IRVINE CA 1007017

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL

IRVINE CA 1007017
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